RESOLUTION #2024-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TO REAPPOINT ONE (1) INDIVIDUAL TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD AS A REGULAR BOARD MEMBER FOR A THREE (3) YEAR TERM, PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, SEVERABILITY, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS one (1) Board member of the Planning and Zoning Board term expired October 4, 2024, the individual is seeking for re-appointed to the Planning and Zoning Board; and

WHEREAS the Administration wishes to reappoint one (1) citizen to the Planning and Zoning board as regular board member. The appointment will be for a three (3) year term as set forth by Article (2) Section 15-2.1 Appointment of the Land Development Code: and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: the citizen that have expressed interest in continuing service as a regular board member on the Planning and Zoning Board and seeking for reappointed is **GEORGE WILLIAMS**.

SECTION TWO: <u>CONFLICTS:</u> All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with any other Resolution or any of the provisions of the Resolution is hereby repealed.

SECTION THREE: <u>SEVERABILITY</u>: If any section or portion of a section of this Resolution is found to be invalid, unlawful, or unconstitutional, it shall be held to invalidate or impair the validity, force or effect of any other section or part of this Resolution two

SECTION FOUR: EFFECTIVE DATE: This Resolution will take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

·	
	Angie Gardner, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Veronica L. King, Town Clerk	

PASSED AND ADOPTED this ____ 5 ___ day of <u>November</u> 2024.